RESOLUTION NO. _____, SERIES OF 2024

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT FEES FOR SPECIAL EVENTS IN FREMONT COUNTY

WHEREAS, on January 30, 2024, the Fremont County Environmental Health Officer presented to the Board of Health, a proposed fee schedule for special events, which are organized events or celebrations at which retail food establishments prepare, serve, or otherwise provide food for human consumption (§25-4-1602(16), C.R.S.); and

WHEREAS, Section 25-4-1607(d), C.R.S., provides that effective September 1, 2016, the license fees established for retail food establishments at a special event must be established by the county public health agency; and

WHEREAS, the Environmental Health Officer has researched the issue of reasonable fees for special events and has determined that the fees are consistent with other similar jurisdictions and are reasonable in light of the time and work expended by county officials to issue such licenses; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont County Board of Health believes it is appropriate to set a fee schedule for special events, as provided in the Colorado Food Protection Act, §25-4-1601, C.R.S., et seq.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Health of Fremont County that the fees charged for Retail Food Establishments for a special event are hereby established and fixed as follows:

\$150.00

Fremont County Special Events Retail Food Establishment License Fees:

Food- Full Service (1 Event 1 Day)

Kevin Grantham, Commissioner

Dwayne McFall, Commissioner

rood-run Service (1 Event 1 Day)	Ψ130.00
Food- Full Service (1 Event 2-8 Days)	\$200.00
Food- Full Service (Multiple Events >8 Days)	\$385.00
Food- Limited (1 Event 1 Day)	\$100.00
Food- Limited (1 Event 2-8 Days)	\$150.00
Food- Limited (Multiple Events >8 Days)	\$270.00
Effective Date: March 1, 2024.	
ADOPTED this day of	, 2024, at a regularly scheduled
meeting of the Fremont County Board of County Con	nmissioners.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
OF FREMONT COUNTY	ATTEST:
Debbie Bell, Commissioner	Clerk of the Board